Parker Angle Body Valves
PA Series, 2-Way, NC or NO,
3/8" to 2 1/2" NPT, 232 PSI
aerospace
climate control
electromechanical
filtration
fluid & gas handling

Air, Inert Gases
    PSI        bar
Operating
Pressure  -
Steam
    PSI           bar
Minimum
Pilot Control
Pressure Range
       PSI            bar
Model
Number
Net
Weight
Lb
3/8" 3/8" 0.51 5.5 50 1.97 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 16 0 - 130 0 - 8.9 43.5 3 PA10S1N3S050A 1.65
1/2" 1/2" 0.51 5.5 50 1.97 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 16 0 - 130 0 - 8.9 43.5 3 PA15S1N4S050A 1.76
3/4" 3/4" 0.71 10.5 50 1.97 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 16 0 - 130 0 - 8.9 43.5 - 58 3 - 4 PA20S1N5S050A 1.98
1" 1" 0.94
18.7 50 1.97 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 16 0 - 130 0 - 8.9 43.5 - 80 3 - 5.5 PA25S1N6S050A 2.79
18.7 63 2.48 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 16 0 - 130 0 - 8.9 43.5 - 58 3 - 4 PA25S1N6S063A 3.63
1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1.22 28.0 63 2.48 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 16 0 - 130 0 - 8.9 43.5 - 80 3 - 5.5 PA32S1N7S063A 4.16
1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1.38 37.3 63 2.48 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 16 0 - 130 0 - 8.9 43.5 - 94.3 3 - 6.5 PA40S1N8S063A 4.73
2" 2" 1.77
58.3 63 2.48 1/8 0 - 145 0 - 10 0 - 130 0 - 8.9 43.5 - 94.3 3 - 6.5 PA50S1N9S063A 6.56
58.3 80 3.15 1/4 0 - 232 0 - 16 0 - 130 0 - 8.9 43.5 - 95.7 3 - 6.6 PA50S1N9S080A 7.83
58.3 100 3.94 1/4 0 - 232 0 - 16 0 - 130 0 - 8.9 43.5 - 72.5 3 - 5 PA50S1N9S100A 10.45
2-1/2" 2-1/2" 2.56 81.7 100 3.94 1/4 0 - 145 0 - 10 0 - 130 0 - 8.9 43.5 - 87 3 - 6 PA65S1NTS100A 12.10
316L Stainless Steel Bodies with 304 Stainless Steel Actuators
Valve
Size

    PSI        bar
Operating
Pressure -
Steam
    PSI        bar
Minimum
Pilot Control
Pressure Range
       PSI              bar
Model
Number
Net
Weight
Lb
3/8" 3/8" 0.51
5.5 40 1.57 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 16 0 - 130 0 - 8.9 58.0 4 PA10S1N3R040S 1.72
5.5 50 1.97 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 16 0 - 130 0 - 8.9 43.5 3 PA10S1N3R050S 2.22
1/2" 1/2" 0.51
5.5 40 1.57 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 16 0 - 130 0 - 8.9 58.0 4 PA15S1N4R040S 1.76
5.5 50 1.97 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 16 0 - 130 0 - 8.9 43.5 3 PA15S1N4R050S 2.27
3/4" 3/4" 0.71 10.5 50 1.97 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 16 0 - 130 0 - 8.9 43.5 - 58.0 3 - 4 PA20S1N5R050S 2.33
1" 1" 0.94
18.7 50 1.97 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 16 0 - 130 0 - 8.9 43.5 - 80 3 - 5.5 PA25S1N6R050S 3.04
18.7 63 2.48 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 16 0 - 130 0 - 8.9 43.5 - 50.8 3 - 3.5 PA25S1N6R063S 4.51
1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1.22 28.0 63 2.48 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 16 0 - 130 0 - 8.9 43.5 - 72.5 3 - 5 PA32S1N7R063S 5.28
1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1.38 37.3 63 2.48 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 16 0 - 130 0 - 8.9 43.5 - 87 3 - 6 PA40S1N8R063S 6.05
2" 2" 1.77
58.3 63 2.48 1/8 0 - 145 0 - 10 0 - 130 0 - 8.9 43.5 - 94.3 3 - 6.5 PA50S1N9R063S 7.70
58.3 80 3.15 1/4 0 - 232 0 - 16 0 - 130 0 - 8.9 43.5 - 95.7 3 - 6.6 PA50S1N9R080S 10.16
58.3 100 3.94 1/4 0 - 232 0 - 16 0 - 130 0 - 8.9 43.5 - 72.5 3 - 5 PA50S1N9R100S 11.35
2-1/2" 2-1/2" 2.56 81.7 100 3.94 1/4 0 - 145 0 - 10 0 - 130 0 - 8.9 43.5 - 87 3 - 6 PA65S1NTR100S 19.03
Model numbers shown are NPT threads
A
ngle B

Liquids
     PSI           bar
Operating
Pressure -
Steam
     PSI        bar
Minimum
Pilot Control
Pressure Range
    PSI          bar
Model
Number
Net
Weight
Lb
3/8" 3/8" 0.51 5.5 50 1.97 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 16 0 - 130 0 - 8.9 50.8 3.5 PA10S3N3S050A 1.65
1/2" 1/2" 0.51 5.5 50 1.97 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 16 0 - 130 0 - 8.9 50.8 3.5 PA15S3N4S050A 1.76
3/4" 3/4" 0.71 11.1 50 1.97 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 16 0 - 130 0 - 8.9 50.8 3.5 PA20S3N5S050A 1.98
1" 1" 0.94 18.1 63 2.48 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 16 0 - 130 0 - 8.9 65.3 4.3 PA25S3N6S063A 3.63
1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1.22 27.0 80 3.15 1/4 0 - 232 0 - 16 0 - 130 0 - 8.9 43.5 3 PA32S3N7S080A 6.16
1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1.38 36.2 80 3.15 1/4 0 - 232 0 - 16 0 - 130 0 - 8.9 43.5 3 PA40S3N8S080A 6.82
2" 2" 1.77 58.3 80 3.15 1/4 0 - 232 0 - 16 0 - 130 0 - 8.9 43.5 3 PA50S3N9S080A 7.83
316L Stainless Steel Bodies with 304 Stainless Steel Actuators
304 Stainless Steel Bodies with Aluminum Actuators
Valve
Size

Liquids
     PSI          bar
Operating
Pressure -
Steam
     PSI         bar
Minimum
Pilot Control
Pressure Range
     PSI        bar
Model
Number
Net
Weight
Lb
3/8" 3/8" 0.51 5.5 50 1.97 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 16 0 - 130 0 - 8.9 50.8 3.5 PA10S3N3R050S 2.22
1/2" 1/2" 0.51 5.5 50 1.97 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 16 0 - 130 0 - 8.9 50.8 3.5 PA15S3N4R050S 2.27
3/4" 3/4" 0.71 11.1 50 1.97 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 16 0 - 130 0 - 8.9 50.8 3.5 PA20S3N5R050S 2.33
1" 1" 0.94 18.1 63 2.48 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 16 0 - 130 0 - 8.9 65.3 4.3 PA25S3N6R063S 4.51
1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1.22 27.0 80 3.15 1/4 0 - 232 0 - 16 0 - 130 0 - 8.9 43.5 3 PA32S3N7R080S 8.40
1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1.38 36.2 80 3.15 1/4 0 - 232 0 - 16 0 - 130 0 - 8.9 43.5 3 PA40S3N8R080S 8.91
2" 2" 1.77 58.3 80 3.15 1/4 0 - 232 0 - 16 0 - 130 0 - 8.9 43.5 3 PA50S3N9R080S 10.16
A
ngle B
od
y Valves

Liquids
     PSI        bar
Operating
Pressure -
Steam
    PSI         bar
Minimum
Pilot Control
Pressure Range
    PSI         bar
Model
Number
Net
Weight
Lb
3/8" 3/8" 0.51 5.5 50 1.97 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 16 N/A N/A 65.3 4.5 PA10SAN3S050A 1.65
1/2" 1/2" 0.51 5.5 50 1.97 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 16 N/A N/A 65.3 4.5 PA15SAN4S050A 1.76
3/4" 3/4" 0.71 10.5 50 1.97 1/8 0 - 145 0 - 10 N/A N/A 65.3 4.5 PA20SAN5S050A 1.98
1" 1" 0.94 18.7 63 2.48 1/8 0 - 116 0 - 8 N/A N/A 65.3 4.5 PA25SAN6S063A 3.63
1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1.22 28.0 80 3.15 1/4 0 - 160 0 - 11 N/A N/A 58.0 4 PA32SAN7S080A 6.16
1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1.38
37.3 80 3.15 1/4 0 - 116 0 - 8 N/A N/A 58.0 4 PA40SAN8S080A 6.82
37.3 100 3.94 1/4 0 - 232 0 - 16 N/A N/A 58.0 4 PA40SAN8S100A 9.13
2" 2" 1.77 58.3 100 3.94 1/4 0 - 130 0 - 8.9 N/A N/A 58.0 4 PA50SAN9S100A 10.45
316L Stainless Steel Bodies with 304 Stainless Steel Actuators
304 Stainless Steel Bodies with Aluminum Actuators
Valve
Size

Liquids
      PSI            bar
Operating
Pressure -
Steam
    PSI       bar
Minimum
Pilot Control
Pressure Range
     PSI         bar
Model
Number
Net
Weight
Lb
3/8" 3/8" 0.51 5.5 50 1.97 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 16 N/A N/A 65.3 4.5 PA10SAN3R050S 2.22
1/2" 1/2" 0.51 5.5 50 1.97 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 16 N/A N/A 65.3 4.5 PA15SAN4R050S 2.27
3/4" 3/4" 0.71 10.5 50 1.97 1/8 0 - 145 0 - 10 N/A N/A 65.3 4.5 PA20SAN5R050S 2.33
1" 1" 0.94 18.7 63 2.48 1/8 0 - 116 0 - 8 N/A N/A 65.3 4.5 PA25SAN6R063S 4.51
1-1/4" 1-1/4" 1.22 28.0 80 3.15 1/4 0 - 160 0 - 11 N/A N/A 58.0 4 PA32SAN7R080S 8.40
1-1/2" 1-1/2" 1.38
37.3 80 3.15 1/4 0 - 116 0 - 8 N/A N/A 58.0 4 PA40SAN8R080S 8.95
37.3 100 3.94 1/4 0 - 232 0 - 16 N/A N/A 58.0 4 PA40SAN8R100S 10.14
2" 2" 1.77 58.3 100 3.94 1/4 0 - 130 0 - 8.9 N/A N/A 58.0 4 PA50SAN9R100S 11.35
Flow Diagram
Valve Closed Valve Open
Control Pressure &
Operating Pressure

Inert Gases
   PSI         bar
Operating
Pressure -
Steam
   PSI         bar
Minimum
Pilot Control
Pressure Range
  PSI          bar
Model
Number
Net
Weight
in NPT in Lb
3/8" 3/8" 0.51 5.5 32 1.26 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 16 0 - 130 0 - 8.9 65.3 - 87 4.5 - 6 PA10C1N3R032S 1.39
1/2" 1/2" 0.51 5.5 32 1.26 1/8 0 - 232 0 - 16 0 - 130 0 - 8.9 65.3 - 87 4.5 - 6 PA15C1N4R032S 1.43
3/4" 3/4" 0.59 6.3 32 1.26 1/8 0 - 203 0 - 14 0 - 130 0 - 8.9 65.3 - 87 4.5 - 6 PA20C1N5R032S 1.56
A
ng
le
 B

Gases, Liquids
     PSI             bar
Operating
Pressure -
Steam
   PSI         bar
Minimum
Pilot Control
Pressure Range
    PSI          bar
Model
Number
Net
Weight
in NPT in Lb
3/8" 3/8" 0.51 5.5 32 1.26 1/8 0 - 87 0 - 6 N/A N/A 73 - 87 5 - 6 PA10C2N3R032S 1.39
1/2" 1/2" 0.51 5.5 32 1.26 1/8 0 - 87 0 - 6 N/A N/A 73 - 87 5 - 6 PA15C2N4R032S 1.43
3/4" 3/4" 0.59 6.3 32 1.26 1/8 0 - 58 0 - 4 N/A N/A 73 - 87 5 - 6 PA20C2N5R032S 1.56
A
ngle B
od
y Valves

es
14
Angle Body Valve Numbering System
PA 25 SA N6 S 063A -
Series Valve Size Valve
Type/Series
Body Thread
Standard*
Body
Material
Actuator
Description
Special
mm (in)
PA 10 (3/8") S1 NC, flow over seat N3 3/8 NPT S 304 SS Stainless Steel 304
PA 15 (1/2") S3 NO, flow under seat N4 1/2 NPT R 316L SS 032S 32 mm actuator
PA 20 (3/4") SA NC, flow under seat, Anti-Water Hammer N5 3/4 NPT 040S 40 mm actuator
PA 25 (1") C1 Compact NC,flow over seat N6 1 NPT 050S 50 mm actuator
PA 32 (1-1/4") C2 Compact NC, flow under seat N7 1-1/4 NPT 063S 63 mm actuator
PA 40 (1-1/2") N8 1-1/2 NPT 080S 80 mm actuator
PA 50 (2") N9 2 NPT 100S 100 mm actuator
PA 65 (2-1/2") NT 2-1/2 NPT
Aluminum
040A 40 mm actuator
050A 50 mm actuator
063A 63 mm actuator
080A 80 mm actuator
100A 100 mm actuator
Numbering System
Example: PA25SAN6S063A - 1" 304 Stainless Steel body valve,
2 Way Normally Closed, Flow Under Seat for Anti-Water Hammer,
NPT ports, with 63 mm Aluminum actuator
* For other body port options, consult factory.
A
ngle B
od
y Valves
15
Banjo Pilot Valve 3/2 normally closed solenoid valve
• Direct mounting to angle body valve actuator with banjo bolt
• Standard locking manual override
• Din coil freely rotatable
• Life expectancy up to 5 million cycles
• Modular pressure vessel design
• AC and DC voltage compatible
Features
Technical Specifications
Body Material Anodized aluminum body, Stainless steel internals, FKM sealing material
Coil Enclosures DIN, NEMA 4 with cable gland connector
Coil Wattage 4.5 to 5.0 watt depending on voltage
Porting
1/8” NPT or G 1/8” pressure port (reference valve number).
Banjo bolt G 1/8” or G 1/4” male thread
Mounting Any position
Operating Characteristics
∆P minimum 0 psid
∆P maximum 150psi
Max. Fluid Temperature 0°F (-18°C) to 185°F (85°C)
Ambient Temperature 14°F (-10°C) to 122°F (50°C)
Compatible Fluids Dry or lubricated air
Agency Approvals/
Compliance
DIN Coils: UL recognized component for US & Canada
Dimensions are shown in  inches and  millimeters.
Ordering InformationDimensions
Voltage Code for Din Coil
A= 12VDC, B= 24VDC, E= 24/60, F= 120/60, 110/50,  G= 240/60, 220/50
Replace “x” in the Part number with one of the above Voltage Din Coil Codes.
Part Number